1	BY AUTHORITY	
2	ORDINANCE NO COUNCIL BILL NO. CB18-0300	
3	SERIES OF 2018 COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE:	
4 5	Finance & Governance	
6	<u>A BILL</u>	
7 8 9	For an ordinance amending Council Bill 17-0659 which named the City-owned building located at 2851 Tremont Place the Anna Jo Haynes Early Learning Center.	
0	WHEREAS, CB17-0659 previously named the City-owned property at 2851 Tremont Pla	се
1	the Anna Jo Haynes Early Learning Center and Ms. Garcia Haynes has requested that the nam	ıe
2	be corrected to the Anna Jo Garcia Haynes Early Learning Center; and	
3	WHEREAS, both the underlying petition to name the building and CB17-0659 included the	ιе
4	name Anna Jo Garcia Haynes in some places and the name Anna Jo Haynes in others;	
5	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND COUNTY	OI
6	DENVER:	
7	Section 1. Section 1 of CB 17-0659 is hereby amended to read as follows: "That the C	City
8	owned property at 2851 Tremont Place shall henceforth be named the Anna Jo Garcia Haynes E	arl
9	Learning Center."	
20	COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: March 20, 2018 by Consent	
21	MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: March 27, 2018	
22	PASSED BY THE COUNCILApril 16, 2018	
23	- PRESIDENT - PRESIDENT - MAYORApr 17, 2018	
24	APPROVED: MAYORApr 17, 2018	
25 26 27 28	ATTEST: CLERK AND RECORDER, EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER NOTICE PUBLISHED IN THE DAILY JOURNAL;;	
29	PREPARED BY: Joshua L. Roberts, Assistant City Attorney  DATE: April 5, 2018	
30 31 32 33	Pursuant to section 13-12, D.R.M.C., this proposed ordinance has been reviewed by the office of the City Attorney. We find no irregularity as to form, and have no legal objection to the proposed ordinance. The proposed ordinance is not submitted to the City Council for approval pursuant to § 3.2.6 of the Charter.	
34	Kristin M. Bronson, Denver City Attorney	
35	BY:, Assistant City Attorney DATE: Apr 4, 2018	